
2023 - 2024
JH Boys Basketball Schedule

Updated 5/1/23
Date Opponent Location Teams Time

Thu Nov 9 Ganado Ganado 7th/8th 5:30/6:30

Mon Nov 13 Louise Weimar 7th/8th 5:30/6:30

Mon Nov 27 Shiner Shiner 7th/8th 5:30/6:30

Mon Dec 4 Open

Mon Dec 11 Bloomington Weimar 7th/8th 5:30/6:30

Thu Jan 11 Ganado Weimar 7th/8th 5:30/6:30

Thu Jan 18 Schulenburg Schulenburg 7th/8th 5:30/6:30

Sat Jan 20 JH Tournament Weimar 7th/8th TBA

Thu Jan 25 Flatonia Weimar 7th/8th 5:30/6:30

Mon Jan 29 Open

Mon Feb 5 Bloomington Bloomington 7th/8th 5:30/6:30

Head Coach: Jakob Rehak

8th Grade Coach: Cory Morrison

7th Grade Coach: Thomas Kelman

Athletic Director: Wade Griffin

Superindendent: Jon Wunderlich

Principal: Sky Anderle


